Instruction Manual & User Manual
Downloaded from Dealers Industrial Equipment -- Visit https://DealersElectric.com  or call (908) 688-1966 for all of your Teco needs!
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Foreword .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3
1. Safety Precaution ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 3
2. Examination before Installation ................................................................................................................................................................................ 4

Note: Maximum temperature in the enclosure is 122˚F (50˚C) with Shield Sticker removed
2.2 Sample Model No. Identification
10
FLUXMASTER 50 INSTRUCTION MANUAL
P2 =     HP1/4
03  = 3HP
C = Chassis
N4 = NEMA 4
OC = Chassis with Filter
N4FS = NEMA 4 with Operator Devices
Downloaded from Dealers Industrial Equipment -- Visit https://DealersElectric.com  or call (908) 688-1966 for all of your Teco needs!
2.3 SPECIFICATIONS
11
FLUXMASTER 50 INSTRUCTION MANUAL
2.3.1 Product Specifications
Model: FM50 1P2-X 1P5-X 101-X
Suitable Motor Power
0.2 0.4 0.75Rating (KW)
Motor (HP) 1/4 1/2 1
Rated
Output Current (A) 1.4 2.3 4.2
Capacity (KVA) 0.53 0.88 1.6
Weight (lb) 2 2 2
Input Voltage Max. Single Phase 100-120V (+10%, -15%), 50 / 60Hz (+/-5%)
Output Voltage Max. Three Phase 200-240V (Proportional to input voltage)
Dimension H*W*D (inches) 5.20 x 2.84 x 4.65
EMC Specification Without Filter
Model: FM50 2P2-X 2P5-X 201-X 202-X 203-X
Suitable Motor Power
Rating (KW)
0.2 0.4 0.75 1.5 2.2
Motor (HP) 1/4
1/2 1 2 3
Output Current (A) 1.4 2.3 4.2 7.5 10.5
Rated Capacity (KVA) 0.53 0.88 1.6 2.9 4.0
Weight (lb) 2 2 2 5 5
Input Voltage Max. Single/Three Phase 200-240V (+10%, -15%), 50 / 60Hz (+/-5%)
Output Voltage Max. Three Phase 200-240V (Proportional to input voltage)
Dimension H*W*D (inches) 5.20 x 2.84 x 4.65 5.63 x 4.65 x 4.65 x 6.77
EMC Specification Without Filter
Model: FM50 401-X 402-X 403-X
Suitable Motor Power
Rating (KW)
0.75 1.5 2.2
Motor (HP) 1 2 3
Output Current (A) 2.3 3.8 5.2
Rated Capacity (KVA) 1.7 2.9 4.0
Weight (lb) 4 4 4
Input Voltage Max. Three Phase 380-480V (+10%, -15%), 50 / 60Hz (+/-5%)
Output Voltage Max. Three Phase 380-480V (Proportional to input voltage)
Dimension H*W*D (inches) 5.63 x 4.63 x 6.77
EMC Specification Without Filter
Downloaded from Dealers Industrial Equipment -- Visit https://DealersElectric.com  or call (908) 688-1966 for all of your Teco needs!
FLUXMASTER 50 INSTRUCTION MANUAL
2.3.2 Functional Specifications
12
Item Specification
Input Signal Type (SOURCE) input (External 24VDC Input is allowed) (PNP type)
Control Method Sinusoidal wave PWM control
Frequency Range 1 ~ 200Hz*1
Resolution Setting
Digital: 0.1Hz (1 ~ 99.9Hz); 1Hz (100 ~ 200Hz)
Frequency Analog: .06Hz / 60Hz
Control Keypad Setting Directly setup by ▲ ▼ buttons.
External Signal Setting 0 ~ 10V, 4 ~ 20mA, 0 ~ 20mA
Other Function Frequency upper and lower limit
Carrier Frequency 4 - 16KHz*2
Accel/Decel Time 0.1 ~ 999 Sec
V/F Pattern 6 Patterns
Torque Control Adjustable Torque boost level (manual torque boost)